Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary 4

December 30, 1996

Mr. Rolando Mestre

Milli Il1li Cleaners

4800 Northwest 2nd Avenue
Boca Raton, Florida 33431

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990424
Dear Mr. Mestre:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you -
submitted on August 30, 1996.

Please note that in Januvary of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the.
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your‘mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely, )
@Zﬁh
‘/‘
Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources
DD/jw
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida's Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
June 20, 2001

Mr. Rolando Mestre

Milli-illi Cleaners

4800 Northwest Second Avenue
Boca Raton, Florida 33431

Dear Mr. Mestre:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaner Air General Permit Air
General Permit Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 19.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Milli-illi Cleaners elected to surrender its existing
Title V air general permit (AIRS ID 0990424). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate as a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit,
then your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to
be processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 8§50/921-9583.

Sincerely,

A ! /LZLLW

“Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

SB/
Enclosure
cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.



‘/ RECEIVED

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT MAY ¢ 9 1997
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALﬁ\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY E] Bure§~§ gN;\PECTION D
omtonn

mem_ [/ 215 TIME QUT: /KOO  arsipr O 99- me@,’?ﬂ
reEorracTy. DY Y O/ ap e
FACILITY NAME: _ Sarl L ILL? (/4@% paTE: & — g,97
FACILITY LOCATION: Lo o V. W ", nd e
o C o ASHrn, L. 32475
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W@ /% C{ & /El e 5‘/"3’*6_ PHONE NUMBER: 9?&.‘&- —\8& > D

M Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COIVIPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

T

nee d ‘tLo st all  Tempertu
gwj—w (et and @U}M‘

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YESD NO
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4 — s — 7
: Appronm%e)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | /? ‘ [/

/) (/ &/t& (Please Print) ) 35_3_/30 ‘7 o)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Lf“'— PHONE NUMBER:

. i 7 N~ e
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

WQL/Q-A/MO SIPE S T AL (,7',.4,.//, wa )

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
SV oLl Ties Coleg P s
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
fro g Y P ANT
4. Facility Location:

V N
Street Address: yf°° N, 2 AAvEave

City: V2P S Ze s County: Sy Py ZipCode: - Ppopy

‘Facility Identification Number (DEP.Use)

Responsible Official
(6} Name and{jtle:of Responsible Official:
Jloln oo #IELTAE

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: ' ?f“: Nilnd, 2. f v ECanvE

Street Address:

City: Ay County: Sy BER s ZipCode: 279 2)
8. Responsible Officiai Telephone Number:

Telephone: () - Fax: ( ) -

4e) oy 5raa
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
Vi 7

9. Name and Title of Facility y (For example, plan}uéger):
10. Facility Contact Address”

Street Address:

City: ounty: ip Code:
11. Facility Céntact Telephone Number/

Telephohne:  ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

R »
e 30 W
of AIr Monitorn®
Bure g;ource‘5

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 obile

Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
; .
M’ 7EH Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Aonere G o Initially  [Device Initially  |Device Initially ~ |Device

Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed

Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
| Dry-to-Dry Unit )ﬂ/"‘/ 2 res
} (1) w/ ref. condenser  [™ ¢ 4 6 53 ‘-l""‘?

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|
% |Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

{11} w/carbor adcorber

(12) w/ no controls

. (b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |
@) No control devices are required to be installed L&J
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

TEW Existing small area source | | New small area source
WA '
SR -
B Existing large area source | ] New large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source :
Carbon adsorber [ ! Refrigerated condenser [ ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ xl
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L L LK

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the apprbpriate selection:

[ I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

| & | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

puj%fs’/@ | %(/7"

Sigﬁﬂry’e / Date
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96




A S

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ,? COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY i
RE-INSPECTION Q

FACTLITY NAME: /"l Ll ILLI C/é/d/y, e S
FACILITY LOCaTION: _ G4 K O O N e 27d o
Bo rarroten » FL 2242 |

AIRS ID#: 0?904’24—1):&11& 4-’%”?7 TOME IN: l("?inwrv out: |09

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate tax)

L. Existing facility nodfied DARM by 9/1/96 ﬁ(
2 a

. tew facility nctfied DARM 30 davs prior {0 starwp

-

3. Facility failed to noufy DARM to use general parmil _ a

[oaRT IT: CLASSIFICATION

e

‘ Facility indicated on nonﬁcntlon form thati txs
icheck appropriate box)

Al
1. Existing small area source a . 2. Ney small area source X
dry-to-dry enly, x<140 galfyr dry-te-dry only, x<140 galivr
iransfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 galfyt
both types, x<idd galfyr both types, x<140 gal/yt
(canstructed befare 12/9/91) (constructed on ar after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transter only, 200<x<1,800 galivr
bath types, 140<x<1,800 galfyr both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
{constructed befors 12/9/91) (constructed on ar after 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classification . E&' anN
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quangy g,p:rchlomemylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning.
facility was _ gallons. :

—

Laof4 Ravised 10/28/96




| PART I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchlorcethylene in ughdy sealed and impervious containars? @‘Y aN
1. Examining the containers for lealkage? 5({ aN
3. Closing and securing machine dcors except during loading/unlcading? KY aN

4, Dmim'ng cartridge Slters in their housing.orin sealed containers far at ,
ieast 24 hours prior to disposal? W QN

5. Mainuining solvent-{o-carbon ratigs and steam pressure for carboen adsorter '
beds according to the manufactucer’s specifications? Oy aw E}Q/A

a—

|PART IvV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no centrols are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine sheuld be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has bean checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must have been
installed prior to Segtember 22, 1993

« If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complecte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the apgropnate vent controls? K‘[ awN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? gﬁ’ aw anva
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the doct? H a, = @\ ay D\I&/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outiet gxhaust stream of a ref’tvﬂr%e
condenser on a weekly basis? Loi U Lq, S = I @ 7 Qy XN

s

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment wathin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the _
condenser exceeded 43°F? : ' ay /%

6. Conducted all temperature mornitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod and after
verifying that.the CE olant had ceen completely charged? ' ay IﬂN

il M\v'*wy +W F .

2 0f 4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on me outlet side of the x.ondeqs\.r located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryek machines on a weekly basis? : Ay aw

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ' ay aN
Is the temperature differental equal to or greater than 20° F? ady anN

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay aN anv/a

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy aN_ N/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentratons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpamnsion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . Qy aN__N/A

5. Equipped transfer machiaes (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser cails? Qy aN amva
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay AN awa
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate baxes)
1. Maiatained receipts for perc purchased? - PﬁY aw
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Ay aN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: _ |
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? aor; : @Y anN
b, documeqtation of parts ordered to repair leak and ieak repaired w/in_Z days {
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y UN
4. Maintained calibration data? gfor direct reading inscrumencs oniy) ﬁ’{ aN %\T/ A
5. Maintined exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? , Qy DN}(_N/ A
6. Mainwained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? _ 0@1‘{ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? : qY aN
Problem corrected? o EzlY aw _
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? _ ay aN [&fN/A
|PART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ] ]
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ,«?‘f aN ’l

Jaof4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on extéror surfacss)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) g
Odor (noticeable perc odar) ?ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) }Z]
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equjpmenfg

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 pprﬁ? Qy anN_ N/A

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use : |
(PID/FID only)? ' Qy an__N/A
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy an__N/A
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? . - Qy ON__N/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calarimetric ordy)? Qy anN__ N/A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk tog? Qy ON

4. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves @Y an Muck coakers 4 //%\( C]N’_N1 A
Daar gaskets and seating ?Y oN Sdlls ay CIN7X£?r A
Filter gaskets and seating ?‘xY aw Exhaust dampers Qy aN /X& IA
Purmps }i‘r an Diverter vah%/m' Ay o&_N i
Saolvent tanks and containers Q’?‘ an Cartidge ﬁltér bousings %’ ClN___N ! a8
at ﬁarators 9’? anN | Ji

\@\M‘m( ' <?\D\D(\’y\a0 \W 74 o W

Name o Respons ble Official (Signature) Fésg?.ble Off_l.c:lal (Print) & Brore #
g? v C hok A( '
Inspector s Name (Please Print) Date of Im‘pecuon
% ﬁspcctor s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
- . ‘ - Ye
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area D(GT [ND]

Waste area wm&;ﬁ#% (1 DX

potting area Sealed (1 [

) tm ({ de fq “/9) 7

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator 1 [
or Waste Handl€¥ Picksup Water (1 [1

%f/éc/ 1o Mg% /) é’l/apm?‘afo’“
2 A) 4of 4 ‘ Revised 10/28/96



/

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUALZQ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
mvEN:, Tt LS TiMEouUT:__ /O 27 ars o#_09 G0 4L

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dyy - cleer (ry o

FACILITYNAME . MILLL JLL T DATE. &-/4—T75 |

FACILITY LOCATION: __ 4F % & N oA d <7z
RoCa PRifon, FL  3p4n)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ko/ amde Mes fa’e PHONE NUMBER: 7 G4 — gS’l 2

w\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

JUL 51998

Bureau of Alr MIOHIOTTE
& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted te the inspec'tor. YESD NO&
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: June 199 ?
Approxigtate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | ng

(Please Print)

PHONE NUMBER: nggo 7@

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATUW ]/ é/




PERCIILOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL /% COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS ID#: 0990#’24 DATE: é ~ ’2"? TIME IN: éf tove our: 19130
FACILITY NAME: ML l I LL T

FACILITY LOCATION: S{ o0  N- W. ?,mcl %
bo e Raten, L 223 43|
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /2 ) [ am Jﬂ N € STreprone: ? ? 4 6/%)\

’ CONTACT NAME: T PHONE:
L

———

— — —

| PART I:' NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit B A a

N———— —

e

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

=

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : 0 No notification form [
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source ‘i
™ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galfyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr -
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source o 4. New large area source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <% <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification | ‘* ON OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total qu erchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. {),ds( ( q g 7
R 7

1ofs Revised 8/11/97



"PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

w

£SwWw N

L.

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to dispasal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorbcr

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications?

——e— — —

/Z/DN ON/A

Y aOnN 0ON/A

fv ax
}1\\’ ON ON/A

Cy oN gha

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1I-A:

1

2,

i

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (completc Aand B bclo“) Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prlor to September 22, 1993 .

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a rcfngeratcd condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines witli a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

¢

/5\/ aN

Y ON QN/A
?{'DN ON/A
/Ay aN

F(Y aN ON/A

/CIY‘ aN

20f3
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or reater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in e exhaust stredm weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machiXe is ventipg to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ~

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 10&Xppm?-

4. Assuigd that the sampling port on the carbon aggorber exhadst for measuring

perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameter§ downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diametergMpstream from any bend, contraction, -

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipj)cd transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? .

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

ay ON

Qy ON ON/A
Qy ON ON/A

Qy ON OwNva
Qy ON OnN/A

ay ON ONA

Qy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc gurchased?

~—

2. Maintained rolling mor;thl)' averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insmuments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

N o e

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

ON
ON

ON ON/A

PSRN N NN

ay ON /A

Jof$S
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"[PART vI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? /O{ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? /GY/ aN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves }X/ QN ON/A Muck cookers ay OGN AN/A
Door gaskets and seating QN QN/A Stills p’{ QN aN/a
Filter gaskets and seating {Y aN OnNna Exhaust dampers ay aN Qﬁ/A
Pumps /D/Y aN ON/A Diverter valves - pf aN DN)A
Solvent tanks and containers aN aN/a Cartridge filter housings @_{DN aN/a
Watér separators o 'fY aON ON/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by th responsible official?
Vlsual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) » /12/ .
Physical detection (airflow fe_it through gaskets) ,Q/
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) 9’ 'J / fr
Halogen leak detector . ' DA
If usin‘g ;]irect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: )Z]/N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON .
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use I

(PID/FID only)? ay ON

: c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptina clcan‘and secure area when not in use? Oy ON

e. Verified for accuracy by use.of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

Do Wl LA,

Responsible Official’s Name s:.bl
: e Off 7
(Please Print) c:.al 8 Signature

K\ Clmz%f/u‘ é”/a?.—— %g/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

(AN Clorl—  TJure (925

nspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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HADD(T!ONAL SITE INFORMATION:

1. Secondary Containment for:

€

Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area
Waste area

Spotting area Sealed

or contracted Wastewater service

X Wﬂ%

3

&
0N

2, D:Lsposal of Water from Water Sepaxator using approved evaporator I/]/ (1]

[,/rll

%k@j KCleenn F)Cﬂo WW"M

|
.

S50f5 .




TYPE OF INSPECTION:

/
TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUM_MARY REPORT

ANNUAL m COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEIN:___ 7% 45 TIMEOUT:___ JO: 30 AIRS ID#:__Q 95042Y
TYPE OF FACILITY: j_)a)/ CleAning R
FACILITY NAME:___. micLicti Cieanie2s. DATE:_{ /‘-I IOO
1A 7
FACILITY LOCATION: yga0 . W, 4 ~d Aye~wl,
Bowa Raton, F|
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ Rpiavde muasies PHONE NUMBER:__ %94 — g¢272
ﬂ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

[

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

My orria eeiced A fad wpy of f mavdakey eused Capidy

Jacumast (foe /9?9)

feem NMiitilll Cla~nzes oJ 'l/n /00.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec‘tor.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

- TJAan 201
(Approximate)

YES[ ] NOE |

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: 9%6 fm 4 '12‘311(

(Plea!e Print)

(=

PHONE NUMBER:_355 ~ 3070
XT. 1139

Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS /

TITLEY GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X~ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
B RE-INSPECTION Q

-

FACILITY NAME: /MiLLiili Clan~jegs

AIRS ID#: Oy Ry DATE: ///4/00 TIMEIN: 9: ¢35 TIMEOUT: 1O: 30

.

FACILITY LOCATION:  &/900 ). ¢4). 8“’" Adenius

Boca Raton | Fl

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Rolauds masitee PHONE: 994 — 8332

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

e

| PART I: NOTIFICATION -

(check appropriate box)

O

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form

(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

A.

1. Existing small area source O 2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a - 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gallyr ‘ both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification le aN QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was /(OO gallons. f0¢ /G99

_J

1of5 i Revised 9/15/97



[PART J11: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

2
3.
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

MY ON ON/A
Xy ON Ona

Y ON

ﬂy ON OnN/A

ay aN RN/A

——

[ PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

1.

2.

-
2.

In Part JX-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with eitheré refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must

prior to September 22, 1993

have been installed

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting s_ysfer’n?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Xy ON ON/A

F(Y_ ON ON/A

Wy ON ON/A

—
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded th&washer exhaust temperature at the conden
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature different\] equal to or greater than 20”7 F? ay ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc conc aust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whil is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon ad ay OonN OwN/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or an 100 ppm? ay OGN aw/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the’carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Jeast 8 gdct diameters downsix¢am of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 dug¥diameters upstream from bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downsgr€am from no other inlet? N ay ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? A net at facldd Y whi spreted Xy anN
Ruaived Qs 1)1 J2000 )
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? NY UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
~a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; NY ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ﬂY ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay ON NN/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aw QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ®y ON OwA
Problem corrected? ’ﬂY ON aN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? -y ON ﬁN/AJ

—

"30f5
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~ | ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

4 Yes NO

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area X1 [1
Waste area Da ]

Spotting area Sealed  [x] [ ]

2. Disposal of Watexr firom Water Separator using approved evaporator M {1
- or contracted Wastewater service [ 1 X

OFAC”‘}\/ U.‘-{) A SF\'R‘}\/( C leanl Eunpozﬂ‘lﬁ‘)ﬁ
OF 5%+>/ Claad Prcics P \,\)ﬂﬁ'}{ lieat

O ASLQC! me. _ (TLo.s‘}‘u o 54‘0@ SPO')"”)N) Cknmn(ﬂ)s

Ol 5<°u>.Jc}Ae/ W oA dg PAallet -

D . . ' C wires e .
© Teec o ipts ot Iapd At —l‘m.'i'."#")/' A
COMP"ANLB Calescar Ao+ bM O -~ 5.#& :

@ ﬁSlG—cj Y€ | mMmasteo +o lLa_np Pegc &(q_'p+{ e

COMP"ANLC. C.qi*.‘-ld(-\l- o - sile

@ Peocided me. muostes With @ foemal AITC Re. et
having A leak 4lo_j And peec eowipts o~ sk . Asked
ML, mostel A3 fax all peec aaairts aad kak 105
Ao aul ofFFfiIe ilthiu & cJA)K

O Pacorid TR L2c0.Ps 3 masdabey @wedﬁup..élb) uin fax . 3
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[[PART VI: LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

" inspection?

o

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(¥3)

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

[I:. Does the responsible official conduct'a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

¥y aon ana
Ry ON On/A
Ky ON ON/A

&Y ON ON/A

‘WY ON ON/A

®y an aNna

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visua.l examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) <~ X

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskét§) ~ -4

bdor (noticeable perc odor) W

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) N nJA

Halogen leak detector W nJA
If using direct- readmo instrumentation, is the equxpment o yN/A

a. Capable of dctectm g perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0- 500 ppm? Uy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas pnor to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? Oy ON 7
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay .C]N
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? : ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oﬁ]y)? Oy ON

)

Xy on

Yy ON
Muck cookers Oy ON WN/A
Stills WY ON ONA
Exhaust dampers Oy ON NN/A H
Diverter valves Wy aN ON/A

Cartridge filter housings &Y ON ON/A

m—— Ty

/2 L oes i Mfﬂ?@

Respdneible Officikl’s Name
(Please Print)

je ffrey D i2a e

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Q?_:l 7.y DU/LI/(

v
(-Hsp tor’s Sxonamre

4 0of 5
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Respo\né’lble ‘Oﬁflclal’s Slgnature

l/*i /00

Dafe of lﬁspeclion

Ja 2001 .

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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. THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 8 ) 3 0 2
Pleélg_e '-/ .
A3 Y
fain b N
WAL ROCH
wiR =3 91

i\ljyglbde your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your !nailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

| FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

. ROLANDO MESTR

ROLANDO MESTRE
+4800 NW 2ND AVENUE 1(‘;1:;‘|= 012-227-235001

.BOCA RATON FL 33431
N




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

P 265 302

US Postal Service

ZHY

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do nat usa for Intemational Mail /See reverse)

AIRS ID#: 0990424

ROLANDO MESTRE
ROLANDO MESTRE

4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: - .
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 Yor additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

mPrint your name and address cn the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

_mWrite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
- following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address -
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

4a. Article Number

R 5 30 Y

AIRS ID#: 0990424
ROLANDO MESTRE
ROLANDO MESTRE
4800 NW 2ND AVENUE

4b. Service Type

O Registered O Certified
O Express Mail O insured
O Retum Receiptfor Merchgndise [ COD

BOCA RATON FL 33431

7. Date Q%iv ry /
201N

5. Received By: (Print Name)

24 /

resgee.

6. Signaturg’

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Féfm 3811, December ?973

“Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 3 0 0 9 7 7

: 300977

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label
| RECEIVED
MAS L R@U?:

_ TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 55000

Do NOT Remove Label

P e

AIRS ID#0990424 \
ROLANDO MESTRE

[ROLANDO MESTRE

14800 NW 2ND AVENUE |
IBOCA RATON FL 33431 .
| : !
N N S

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




Z 210

US Postal Service

kb2 403

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)

10
ROLANDO MESTRE

AIRS ID # 0990424001AG

. MILLIILLI CLEANERS
4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431

Certified Fee

Speciaf Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Shawing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, Aprii 1995

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item’4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

N—;Fz‘c/?ved by Zlease ;ﬁ? W) 1. Date o%peh w5y
é lat '.v
C. Slw /— O

Agent
X // ; ; [J Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRS ID # 0990424001 AG
ROLANDO MESTRE

MILLIILLI CLEANERS

E"‘l/d :very address diflerent from item 17 I Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431

e L

3, Service Type
%ﬂiﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise

[ tnsured Mail O c.oD.

4, Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) 3 Yes

t2. Amcle Number (Copy from serwcel

=2 O3

. PS Form 381 1, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



\euL nerey

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found bel

wajgn your mailing label.
| | qué%%
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

JAN - ¢
‘/ﬂ 4 DI
g, |
Do NOT Remove Label po ’%", ‘= @
S L L T = gFA -
( AIRS 1D # 0990424 ) Z5, ~ M
'MILLI ILLI CLEANERS | Sy
ROLANDO MESTRE | A %OR'%(_’)VERNMENT USE ONLY
' T 4800 NW 2ND AVENUE 9% j:ﬁd sz 03sont
= Za IS
BOCA RATON FL 33431 5 2, Obj.: 062273
: (3, (=} = i
N . ‘ y 3
[ AL L

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

401750

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

[
o Z
s L
< . @
S 7 =
: > 3 : <
Do NOT Remove Label Z 5 = 45
— - % o &9
. AIRS 1D # 0990388) ZE o 7
| WEST BOCA DRY CLEANE =
| AN"?HON\((:AMULE FEANERS | %’%‘;0‘}%‘%‘?‘“ [YSE ONLY
' »--{ 8177 WEST GLADES ROAD #18 | SRR Fﬁ%sggszosém s
kBOCA RATON FL 33434 ‘J ob}.: 402273
. ! o
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6 THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN?/

' 392842
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your, ﬁQng label.
( ;,/L(
Sk E 3
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: 35 Y E 4
0
MAR - 73 e
)
Do NOT Remove Label
e ,m:.i - ‘« L ) ar A oblle }\' ‘tor[np _‘»‘ .'_:; o ‘_,,,. .',:-,A .

FOR GOVERN\IENT USEONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

1 4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431 ‘

N e , /
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING ‘

0362291
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
= o . \/
25 o TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
(am]
T W
tal ]
o= oz
zf’.g e Do NOT Remove Label
- T AIRSID#0990424)
! MILLI ILLI CLEANERS | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
: ROLANDO MESTRE _ 3 Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
4800 NW 2ND AVENUE ' Ful‘ld: 20-2-035001
] BOCA RATON FL 33431 ! Obj.: 002273
AN




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sllde°

: 2 333 bk0O 3kO \C\qo\

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
) AIRS ID # 0990424

MILLI ILLI CLEANERS
ROLANDO MESTRE

4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDER:

_ECorriplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional semces Ceme e | also wish to receive the

‘sComplete itemns 3, 4a, and 4b. ‘ = | following services (for an

- @Print your name and address on the reverse of th:s form 5o that we can retum thls extra fee):

card to you.

 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not - 1. [ Addressee's Address
mit.
' -Wme "Returm Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2 O Restncted De||very
- @The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Aftjcle Addresseq to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID # 0990424 2 333 660 X 6D
MILLI ILLI CLEANERS . 4b. Service Type
ROLANDO MESTRE O Regi i
. egistered ertified
4800 NW 2ND AVENUE O Exgress Mail O Insured
BOCA RATON FL 33431 P

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

'[ 7. Date of Delizry('{ g /?}

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressese’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent) 9_/ / /3 /? 7
XR . e

PS Form 3811, Dé¢ember 1994 10es9597-80179  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Servlce.



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

# Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Date of Delivery

_ 2 <2p-60
e, Jlfess

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0990424
MILLI ILLI CLEANERS
ROLANDO MESTRE
4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431

[ Agent
] Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 O ves
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

LA

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [0 Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feej O Yes

Zo LG5y

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789




Z 333 bh? lbk Q0

0
US Postal Servnce Ia\Q
Receipt for Certlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto

: AIRS ID # 0990424
MILLI ILLI CLEANERS

ROLANDO MESTRE

4800 NW 2ND AVENUE

BOCA RATON FL 33431

venmea ree

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

0} adojanus Jo do} Jano aul

| SENDER:cwme v re rrnas SEGTION

Compilete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete

item- 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this.card to the back of the maiipiece,

or on the front if space permits.

)

ﬁ’,‘

Addressee
D. IMry agidress different from ffem 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

1. Article Addressed to:

!

Al
AILLI ILLI CLEANERS RS 1D # 0990424
ROLANDO MESTRE
300 NW 2ND AVENUE
HOCA RATON FL 33431 3. Service Type
Certified Mail [0 Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 1 Yes

2. Arncle%u?bz(z ?ry se /)ce label)

o PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102505-90-M-1789




Z 210 kb2 450

US Postal Service . )
Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)
fRentin AIRS ID # 0990424

MILLIILLI CLEANERS
ROLANDO MESTRE
4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431

2 voo

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

- .- R PR

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

'
| ‘

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. ate of Pelivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ‘

® Print your name and address on the reverse

0 that we can return the card to you. . C. Signaturg \ O\ ‘
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, x@Q‘ .
or on the front if space permits. Addreseee

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

ONE PRICE DRY CLEANEI?SIRS 1D# 0990362

9841 GLE\S%?Q&%EWS N
BOC 3. Service Type
ARATONTL 33408 % Certified Mait 0] Express Mail
[0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

20 bk 480"

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789



Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

 MILLIILLI CLEANERS

P L?74 082 lke2
. f\/& \{/)
US Postal Service \ i
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
I Qant ¢t~

AIRS ID # 0990424

ROLANDO MESTRE -
4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | §
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER:

mComplete items 3} 4a, and 4b.

delivered.

mComplete items 1_and/or 2 for additional services. -

mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Print your name and address on thé reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxira fee):

card to you. 3

® Attach this form to the front.of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit.

sWrite "Return Raeceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [0 Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

MILLI ILLI CLEANERS
ROLANDO MESTRE

4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431

) 4a. Article ber
AIRS ID # 0990424 Z#m 05{‘ 02 / é/z

4b. Servnce Type
O Registered &erﬁfied
O Express Mail O Tnsured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise £1 COD

7. Date of Delivery
79

5. Receifdﬁy (Pnnt Name)

8. Addressee’s Addres$ (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Slgrttur { mrt%

PS Formgﬁ 1 ,\December 1‘?94

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.



. 7 210 bb3 172

US Postal Service :
Receipt for Certlfled Mail
Mo ST T T VAIRS ID # 0990424
MILLI ILLI CLEANERS
ROLANDO MESTRE

4800 NW 2ND AVENUE /b 0 0

BOCA RATON FL 33431

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete aived b (Please=Pnnt qQ e
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. {
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you. ¢ sbnatur
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, )97 (/){26 O Agent
or on the front if space permits. .

B 15 dehver?éddress different from item 17 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, efter delivery address below: O No

AIRS ID # 0990424
MILLI ILLI CLEANERS
ROLANDO MESTRE
4800 NW 2ND AVENUE
BOCA RATON FL 33431 3. Service Type
ﬁCenified Mail O Express Mail
0O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

O insured Mail O c.o.D. -
Z J / 0 é é 3 / 72, " | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

o4

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1769



